South Dakota Retaliatory Fees

Insurance Producer Non-Resident Renewal Individual

e Pertransaction, not per LOA. The fee charged in the resident state determines these
fees.

o Retaliatory fees are calculated based off an applicant’s residency. Using the table
below locate applicants resident state, and the corresponding fee for non-resident
South Dakota license.

e Forexample: Aresident in Alaska (AK) would pay a state fee of $75.00 for a non-
resident South Dakota license.

State Renewal Fee Late Renewal Fee

Alaska $75.00 $150.00
Alabama $70.00 $140.00
Arkansas $70.00 $140.00
Arizona $120.00 $240.00
California $188.00 $376.00
Colorado $50.00 $100.00
Connecticut $160.00 $320.00
District of Columbia $100.00 $200.00
Delaware - License expires $100.00 $200.00
on or prior to 12/31/2025

Delaware - License expires $125.00 $250.00
after 12/31/2025

Florida $50.00 $100.00
Georgia $100.00 $200.00
Hawaii $150.00 $300.00
lowa $50.00 $100.00
Idaho $60.00 $120.00
Illinois $380.00 $760.00
Indiana $90.00 $180.00
Kansas $50.00 $100.00
Kentucky $50.00 $100.00
Louisiana $50.00 $100.00
Massachusetts $225.00 $450.00
Maryland $69.00 $138.00
Maine $50.00 $100.00
Michigan $50.00 $100.00
Minnesota $50.00 $100.00
Missouri $100.00 $200.00

Mississippi $100.00 $200.00



Montana
North Carolina
North Dakota

Nebraska - License expires
on or prior to 12/31/2025
Nebraska - License expires
after 12/31/2025

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
Nevada

New York
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Virginia
Virgin Islands
Vermont
Washington
Wisconsin
West Virginia
Wyoming

$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00

$100.00

$150.00
$150.00
$60.00
$185.00
$80.00
$50.00
$100.00
$50.00
$110.00
$1,682.00
$130.00
$50.00
$60.00
$50.00
$75.00
$50.00
$400.00
$50.00
$55.00
$70.00
$50.00
$150.00

$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00

$200.00

$300.00
$300.00
$120.00
$370.00
$160.00
$100.00
$200.00
$100.00
$220.00
$3,364.00
$260.00
$100.00
$120.00
$100.00
$150.00
$100.00
$800.00
$100.00
$110.00
$140.00
$100.00
$300.00



