South Dakota Retaliatory Fees

Insurance Producer Non-Resident Renewal Individual

- Per transaction, not per LOA. The fee charged in the resident state determines these fees.
- Retaliatory fees are calculated based off an applicant's residency. Using the table below locate applicants resident state, and the corresponding fee for non-resident South Dakota license.
- For example: A resident in Alaska (AK) would pay a state fee of \$75.00 for a non-resident South Dakota license.

State	Renewal Fee	Late Renewal Fee
Alaska	\$75.00	\$150.00
Alabama	\$70.00	\$140.00
Arkansas	\$70.00	\$140.00
Arizona	\$120.00	\$240.00
California	\$188.00	\$376.00
Colorado	\$50.00	\$100.00
Connecticut	\$160.00	\$320.00
District of Columbia	\$100.00	\$200.00
Delaware – License expires on or prior to 12/31/2025	\$100.00	\$200.00
Delaware - License expires after 12/31/2025	\$125.00	\$250.00
Florida	\$50.00	\$100.00
Georgia	\$100.00	\$200.00
Hawaii	\$150.00	\$300.00
Iowa	\$50.00	\$100.00
Idaho	\$60.00	\$120.00
Illinois	\$380.00	\$760.00
Indiana	\$90.00	\$180.00
Kansas	\$50.00	\$100.00
Kentucky	\$50.00	\$100.00
Louisiana	\$50.00	\$100.00
Massachusetts	\$225.00	\$450.00
Maryland	\$69.00	\$138.00
Maine	\$50.00	\$100.00
Michigan	\$50.00	\$100.00
Minnesota	\$50.00	\$100.00
Missouri	\$100.00	\$200.00
Mississippi	\$100.00	\$200.00

Montana	\$50.00	\$100.00
North Carolina	\$50.00	\$100.00
North Dakota	\$50.00	\$100.00
Nebraska – License expires	\$50.00	\$100.00
on or prior to 12/31/2025		
Nebraska - License expires	\$100.00	\$200.00
after 12/31/2025		
New Hampshire	\$150.00	\$300.00
New Jersey	\$150.00	\$300.00
New Mexico	\$60.00	\$120.00
Nevada	\$185.00	\$370.00
New York	\$80.00	\$160.00
Ohio	\$50.00	\$100.00
Oklahoma	\$100.00	\$200.00
Oregon	\$50.00	\$100.00
Pennsylvania	\$110.00	\$220.00
Puerto Rico	\$1,682.00	\$3,364.00
Rhode Island	\$130.00	\$260.00
South Carolina	\$50.00	\$100.00
Tennessee	\$60.00	\$120.00
Texas	\$50.00	\$100.00
Utah	\$75.00	\$150.00
Virginia	\$50.00	\$100.00
Virgin Islands	\$400.00	\$800.00
Vermont	\$50.00	\$100.00
Washington	\$55.00	\$110.00
Wisconsin	\$70.00	\$140.00
West Virginia	\$50.00	\$100.00
Wyoming	\$150.00	\$300.00